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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
IN RE: CITY OF WOONSOCKET, WATER DIVISION: 
PETITION TO AMEND MULTI-YEAR RATE PLAN : DOCKET NO. 24-19-WW 

:  
 

WOONSOCKET WATER DIVISION (“WWD”) RESPONSES TO THE  
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION’S  

FIRST SET OF POST-DECISIONAL DATA REQUESTS  
(Related to Compliance Filings) 

(Issued November 25, 2024) 
 
 

PUC: PD 1-1 Please provide Woonsocket Water’s uncollectible percentage 
for: 
 

a. Fiscal year 2023 
b. Fiscal Year 2024 
c. Fiscal Year 2025 (to date) 
d. Average of Fiscal Years 2023, 2024 and, 2025 (to date) 

WWD Response: PD 1-1  

a. It should be noted for these responses that WWD, in wake of the 
COVID pandemic, it had eased up its collections procedures. On 
first review of these periodic reports, it was noted that the over 
120 days of aged receivables had been growing rapidly. Upon 
further review it was discovered WWD had not been adjusting 
out the amounts “billed” to the treatment plant. These amounts 
were being reflected in the periodic reports in the aging reports. 
The 2024 Annual report reflects this reduction. My response to 
this question now reflects the adjusted balance for the over 120 
days aged receivables.  

The balance for 2022 was $425,390 vs $540,504 for 2023. This 
reflects a $115,114 growth. Based on water income of 
$9,197,171 for 2023 the uncollectable growth would be 1.25%.  

b. The balance for 2023 was $540,504 vs $804,050 for 2024. This 
reflects a $263,546 growth. Based on water income of 
$10,019,780 for 2024 the uncollectable growth would be 2.63%. 

c. The balance for 2024 was $804,050 vs $448,987 for Sept 2024. 
This reflects a $355,063 decrease or -3.54% based upon prior 
year income. It should be noted however, that there are additional 
funds to be collected, when reviewing the over 60 day counts are 
as follows: 

2022 : 425,898 
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2023 :  1,280,627 

2024 :  893,188 

YTD 2025 :  719,662 

d. The average for the three periods would be 0.34% 

Respondent: David G. Bebyn 

Date: December 16, 2024 

 

PUC: PD 1-2 On October 15, 2024, Woonsocket Water submitted its 
Compliance Report including the response to Compliance 
Request 3 which provided cash flow projections for the months 
September 2024 through September 2025. 
 

a. Did the response assume collection of 100% of revenues 
billed? 

b. If yes, please reproduce the response utilizing the average 
uncollectible percentage calculated above.   

c. If no, what uncollectible percentage was assumed? 
WWD Response: PD 1-2  

a. Yes 

b. See, Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:  PD 1-2b 

c. Not Applicable. Please see the response to 1-2a 

Respondent: David G. Bebyn 

Date: December 16, 2024 

 

PUC: PD 1-3 Compliance Response 3 of the October 15th Compliance Report 
assumed revenue collection of $1,016,999 per month for 12 
months totaling $12,203,988.  
 

a. Why did WWD chose to project levelized revenue 
collections rather than seasonally adjusted?  

b. Please reproduce the response utilizing seasonally 
adjusted revenue collections and expenditures. 

c. How was the projected revenue of $12,203,988 
determined?  

 
WWD Response: PD 1-3  

a. My concentration was to determine the ending balance at 
September 2025, which reflected a whole year. In addition, 
WWD typically has a smaller variance between quarters than 
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other communities. The average percentage breakdown for water 
usage would be 29% 1st quarter; 24% 2nd quarter; 24% 3rd 
quarter; and 23% 4th quarter. These percentages would change 
to 28% 1st quarter; 24% 2nd quarter; 24% 3rd quarter; and 24% 
4th quarter, when considering the other revenue, which is 
typically level for each quarter. 

b. See, Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC: PD-1-3b. 

c. The projected revenue utilized a normalized three year average 
for water usage multiplied at rates just approved in Docket # 24-
19-WW. The miscellaneous non-rate revenue reflects estimated 
2024 revenue.  

Respondent: David G. Bebyn, CPA 

Date: December 16, 2024 

 

PUC: PD 1-4 In Compliance Response 3 of the October 15th Compliance 
Report, WWD projects it will collect $100,000 in receivables per 
month for the 5 months January through May 2025.  
 

a. What steps will WWD take to accomplish this?  
b. What steps will WWD take if it is not able to achieve this 

level of collections?  
c. Please provide a timeline for when WWD will make a 

decision about whether to take those steps.  
WWD Response: PD 1-4  

a. The Water Department Management, Public Works Director, 
City Finance and City Treasurer recently met to discuss steps to 
increase its collections efforts.   

b. If WWD is unable to achieve this level of collections they would 
need to consider utilizing additional IFR funds.  Another option: 
WWD could request a § 39-3-11.1 “changes in rates of publicly 
owned water authorities” and request a 15.1% surcharge enacted 
for March 2025. 

c. The Water Department Management, Public Works Director, 
City Finance and City Treasurer have already had a meeting to 
discuss this matter. Furthermore, as of December 5th collection 
notices have been sent out. A copy of the notice is attached. 
WWD estimates an approximately 10 week turn around on these 
notices. (See, Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC: PD-1-3b.) 

Respondent: David G. Bebyn, CPA 

Date: December 16, 2024 
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CITY OF WOONSOCKET, WATER DIVISION 
By its Attorneys 
 

  
Alan M. Shoer, Esq. (#3248) 
ashoer@apsaw.com 
Alexander D. Meyer, Esq. (#10601) 
ameyer@apslaw.com 
Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C. 
100 Westminster Street, 16th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903 
Tel:  (401) 274-7200 
Fax:  (401) 751-0604 
Dated:  December 16, 2024 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on December 16, 2024, I delivered a true copy of the foregoing 
responses to the Commission’s Post-Decisional First Set of Data Requests issued November 25, 
2024, to the Commission and via electronic mail to the parties in the Commission’s service list 
for this docket. 

 
 
 
 
4924-7508-6087, v. 1 



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-2b

Cash Activity-Revenue Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE 1,951,006.37$       
Revenue Collections 2,033,120.14  
Collection of Receivables -          
Transfer from WW to Cover Cash Flow 2,000,000.00  
INTEREST EARNED 7,826.48  
Transfer to R&R 21,909.81         
Transfer to Debt 3,315,160.66  
Transfer to IFR -   
Transfer to WW -          
EXPENDITURES 1,937,928.04  
ENDING BALANCE 716,954.48$    

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 716,954.48$           721,900.18$    726,845.88$    731,791.58$    736,737.28$    741,682.98$    746,628.68$    751,574.38$    
Revenue Collections 1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  
Collection of Receivables -       -   -   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   
Transfer from WW to Cover Cash Flow -                         -   -   -   -   -   -   -   
INTEREST EARNED 2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  
Transfer to R&R 15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   
Transfer to Debt 411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   
Transfer to IFR -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   
Transfer to WW -   -   -   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   
EXPENDITURES 584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   
ENDING BALANCE 721,900.18$    726,845.88$    731,791.58$    736,737.28$    741,682.98$    746,628.68$    751,574.38$    756,520.08$    

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025 Total
OPENING BALANCE 756,520.08$    761,465.78$    666,411.48$    571,357.18$    
Revenue Collections 1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  1,013,541.20  8,108,329.63  12,162,494.44  
Collection of Receivables -   -   -   -   
Transfer from WW to Cover Cash Flow -   -   -   -   
INTEREST EARNED 2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  20,800.00   31,200.00   
Transfer to R&R 15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   120,000.00   180,000.00   
Transfer to Debt 411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   3,292,596.67  4,938,895.00  
Transfer to IFR -   -   -   -   -   -   
Transfer to WW - 100,000.00 100,000.00   100,000.00   
EXPENDITURES 584,620.92   584,620.92 584,620.92   584,620.92   4,676,967.36  7,015,451.04  
ENDING BALANCE 761,465.78$    666,411.48$    571,357.18$    476,302.88$    



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-2b

Cash Activity-R&R Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE 128,030.63$            
Required Transfer from Revenue -                                
FUNDING 21,909.81                 
INTEREST EARNED 8.14                              
EXPENDITURES 132,977.17               
ENDING BALANCE 16,971.41$               

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 16,971.41$               31,973.41$               46,975.41$               16,977.41$               31,979.41$               46,981.41$               16,983.41$               31,985.41$               
FUNDING 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 
INTEREST EARNED 2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              
EXPENDITURES -                                -                                45,000.00                 -                                -                                45,000.00                 -                                -                                
ENDING BALANCE 31,973.41$               46,975.41$               16,977.41$               31,979.41$               46,981.41$               16,983.41$               31,985.41$               46,987.41$               

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 46,987.41$               16,989.41$               31,991.41$               46,993.41$               
FUNDING 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 
INTEREST EARNED 2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              
EXPENDITURES 45,000.00                 -                                -                                45,000.00                 
ENDING BALANCE 16,989.41$               31,991.41$               46,993.41$               16,995.41$               



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-2b

Cash Activity-Debt Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE 85,409.98$               
Required Transfer from Revenue -                                
FUNDING 3,315,160.66           
INTEREST EARNED 54.57                           
EXPENDITURES 3,315,160.66           
ENDING BALANCE 85,464.55$               

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 85,464.55$               497,054.13$            908,643.72$            1,320,233.30$        1,731,822.88$        2,143,412.47$        1,728,439.87$        2,140,029.45$        
FUNDING 411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               
INTEREST EARNED 15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           
EXPENDITURES -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                826,562.18               -                                -                                
ENDING BALANCE 497,054.13$            908,643.72$            1,320,233.30$        1,731,822.88$        2,143,412.47$        1,728,439.87$        2,140,029.45$        2,551,619.04$        

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 2,551,619.04$        2,963,208.62$        3,374,798.20$        3,786,387.79$        
FUNDING 411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               
Proceeds from Debt Service Reserve 302,000.00               
INTEREST EARNED 15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           
EXPENDITURES -                                -                                -                                4,495,490.28           
ENDING BALANCE 2,963,208.62$        3,374,798.20$        3,786,387.79$        4,487.09$                 



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-2b

Cash Activity-IFR Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE 1,495,158.06$        
Required Transfer from Revenue -                                
FUNDING -                                
INTEREST EARNED 8,712.18                    
EXPENDITURES 64,303.20                 
ENDING BALANCE 1,439,567.04$        

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 1,439,567.04$        1,422,167.04$        1,404,767.04$        887,367.04$            869,967.04$            852,567.04$            835,167.04$            817,767.04$            
FUNDING -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                
INTEREST EARNED 2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    
Transfer to WW 500,000.00               
EXPENDITURES 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 
ENDING BALANCE 1,422,167.04$        1,404,767.04$        887,367.04$            869,967.04$            852,567.04$            835,167.04$            817,767.04$            800,367.04$            

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 800,367.04$            482,967.04$            465,567.04$            448,167.04$            
FUNDING -                                -                                -                                -                                
INTEREST EARNED 2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    
Transfer to WW 300,000.00               
EXPENDITURES 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 
ENDING BALANCE 482,967.04$            465,567.04$            448,167.04$            430,767.04$            



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-2b

Cash Activity-WW Fund Amount due from Water Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE -$                             
Tranfer from WW to Cover Water Cash Flow (2,000,000.00)         
FUNDING -                                
Repayment from IFR Fund -                                
Repayment from Revenue Fund -                                
ENDING BALANCE (2,000,000.00)$      

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE (2,000,000.00)$      (2,000,000.00)$      (2,000,000.00)$      (1,500,000.00)$      (1,400,000.00)$      (1,300,000.00)$      (1,200,000.00)$      (1,100,000.00)$      
Tranfer from WW to Cover Water Cash Flow-                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                

-                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                
Repayment from IFR Fund -                                -                                500,000.00               
Repayment from Revenue Fund -                                -                                -                                100,000.00               100,000.00               100,000.00               100,000.00               100,000.00               
ENDING BALANCE (2,000,000.00)$      (2,000,000.00)$      (1,500,000.00)$      (1,400,000.00)$      (1,300,000.00)$      (1,200,000.00)$      (1,100,000.00)$      (1,000,000.00)$      

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE (1,000,000.00)$      (700,000.00)$          (600,000.00)$          (500,000.00)$          
Tranfer from WW to Cover Water Cash Flow -                                -                                -                                -                                
FUNDING -                                -                                -                                -                                
Repayment from IFR Fund 300,000.00               -                                -                                -                                
Repayment from Revenue Fund -                                100,000.00               100,000.00               100,000.00               
ENDING BALANCE (700,000.00)$          (600,000.00)$          (500,000.00)$          (400,000.00)$          





Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-3b

Cash Activity-Revenue Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE 1,951,006.37$       
Revenue Collections 2,033,120.14  
Collection of Receivables -          
Transfer from WW to Cover Cash Flow 2,000,000.00  
INTEREST EARNED 7,826.48  
Transfer to R&R 21,909.81         
Transfer to Debt 3,315,160.66  
Transfer to IFR -   
Transfer to WW -          
EXPENDITURES 1,937,928.04  
ENDING BALANCE 716,954.48$    

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 716,954.48$           688,903.68$    660,852.87$    632,802.07$    604,751.27$    576,700.46$    548,649.66$    487,663.74$    
Revenue Collections 980,544.70   980,544.70   980,544.70   980,544.70   980,544.70   980,544.70   947,609.58   947,609.58   
Collection of Receivables -       -   -   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   
Transfer from WW to Cover Cash Flow -                         -   -   -   -   -   -   -   
INTEREST EARNED 2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  
Transfer to R&R 15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   
Transfer to Debt 411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   
Transfer to IFR -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   
Transfer to WW -   -   -   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   100,000.00   
EXPENDITURES 584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   584,620.92   
ENDING BALANCE 688,903.68$    660,852.87$    632,802.07$    604,751.27$    576,700.46$    548,649.66$    487,663.74$    426,677.81$    

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025 Total
OPENING BALANCE 426,677.81$    365,691.89$    402,562.22$    439,432.54$    
Revenue Collections 947,609.58   1,145,465.83  1,145,465.83  1,145,465.83  7,778,487.36  12,162,494.43  
Collection of Receivables -   -   -   -   
Transfer from WW to Cover Cash Flow -   -   -   -   
INTEREST EARNED 2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  20,800.00   31,200.00   
Transfer to R&R 15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   15,000.00   120,000.00   180,000.00   
Transfer to Debt 411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   411,574.58   3,292,596.67  4,938,895.00  
Transfer to IFR -   -   -   -   -   -   
Transfer to WW - 100,000.00 100,000.00   100,000.00   
EXPENDITURES 584,620.92   584,620.92 584,620.92   584,620.92   4,676,967.36  7,015,451.04  
ENDING BALANCE 365,691.89$    402,562.22$    439,432.54$    476,302.87$    



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-3b

Cash Activity-R&R Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE 128,030.63$            
Required Transfer from Revenue -                                
FUNDING 21,909.81                 
INTEREST EARNED 8.14                              
EXPENDITURES 132,977.17               
ENDING BALANCE 16,971.41$               

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 16,971.41$               31,973.41$               46,975.41$               16,977.41$               31,979.41$               46,981.41$               16,983.41$               31,985.41$               
FUNDING 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 
INTEREST EARNED 2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              
EXPENDITURES -                                -                                45,000.00                 -                                -                                45,000.00                 -                                -                                
ENDING BALANCE 31,973.41$               46,975.41$               16,977.41$               31,979.41$               46,981.41$               16,983.41$               31,985.41$               46,987.41$               

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 46,987.41$               16,989.41$               31,991.41$               46,993.41$               
FUNDING 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 15,000.00                 
INTEREST EARNED 2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              2.00                              
EXPENDITURES 45,000.00                 -                                -                                45,000.00                 
ENDING BALANCE 16,989.41$               31,991.41$               46,993.41$               16,995.41$               



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-3b

Cash Activity-Debt Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE 85,409.98$               
Required Transfer from Revenue -                                
FUNDING 3,315,160.66           
INTEREST EARNED 54.57                           
EXPENDITURES 3,315,160.66           
ENDING BALANCE 85,464.55$               

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 85,464.55$               497,054.13$            908,643.72$            1,320,233.30$        1,731,822.88$        2,143,412.47$        1,728,439.87$        2,140,029.45$        
FUNDING 411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               
INTEREST EARNED 15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           
EXPENDITURES -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                826,562.18               -                                -                                
ENDING BALANCE 497,054.13$            908,643.72$            1,320,233.30$        1,731,822.88$        2,143,412.47$        1,728,439.87$        2,140,029.45$        2,551,619.04$        

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 2,551,619.04$        2,963,208.62$        3,374,798.20$        3,786,387.79$        
FUNDING 411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               411,574.58               
Proceeds from Debt Service Reserve 302,000.00               
INTEREST EARNED 15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           15.00                           
EXPENDITURES -                                -                                -                                4,495,490.28           
ENDING BALANCE 2,963,208.62$        3,374,798.20$        3,786,387.79$        4,487.09$                 



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-3b

Cash Activity-IFR Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE 1,495,158.06$        
Required Transfer from Revenue -                                
FUNDING -                                
INTEREST EARNED 8,712.18                    
EXPENDITURES 64,303.20                 
ENDING BALANCE 1,439,567.04$        

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 1,439,567.04$        1,422,167.04$        1,404,767.04$        887,367.04$            869,967.04$            852,567.04$            835,167.04$            817,767.04$            
FUNDING -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                
INTEREST EARNED 2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    
Transfer to WW 500,000.00               
EXPENDITURES 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 
ENDING BALANCE 1,422,167.04$        1,404,767.04$        887,367.04$            869,967.04$            852,567.04$            835,167.04$            817,767.04$            800,367.04$            

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE 800,367.04$            482,967.04$            465,567.04$            448,167.04$            
FUNDING -                                -                                -                                -                                
INTEREST EARNED 2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    2,600.00                    
Transfer to WW 300,000.00               
EXPENDITURES 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 20,000.00                 
ENDING BALANCE 482,967.04$            465,567.04$            448,167.04$            430,767.04$            



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-3b

Cash Activity-WW Fund Amount due from Water Fund

9/30/2024
OPENING BALANCE -$                             
Tranfer from WW to Cover Water Cash Flow (2,000,000.00)         
FUNDING -                                
Repayment from IFR Fund -                                
Repayment from Revenue Fund -                                
ENDING BALANCE (2,000,000.00)$      

10/31/2024 11/30/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025 2/28/2025 3/31/2025 4/31/2025 5/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE (2,000,000.00)$      (2,000,000.00)$      (2,000,000.00)$      (1,500,000.00)$      (1,400,000.00)$      (1,300,000.00)$      (1,200,000.00)$      (1,100,000.00)$      
Tranfer from WW to Cover Water Cash Flow-                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                

-                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                -                                
Repayment from IFR Fund -                                -                                500,000.00               
Repayment from Revenue Fund -                                -                                -                                100,000.00               100,000.00               100,000.00               100,000.00               100,000.00               
ENDING BALANCE (2,000,000.00)$      (2,000,000.00)$      (1,500,000.00)$      (1,400,000.00)$      (1,300,000.00)$      (1,200,000.00)$      (1,100,000.00)$      (1,000,000.00)$      

6/30/2025 7/31/2025 8/31/2025 9/30/2025
OPENING BALANCE (1,000,000.00)$      (700,000.00)$          (600,000.00)$          (500,000.00)$          
Tranfer from WW to Cover Water Cash Flow -                                -                                -                                -                                
FUNDING -                                -                                -                                -                                
Repayment from IFR Fund 300,000.00               -                                -                                -                                
Repayment from Revenue Fund -                                100,000.00               100,000.00               100,000.00               
ENDING BALANCE (700,000.00)$          (600,000.00)$          (500,000.00)$          (400,000.00)$          





Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-4c



Attachment to 24-19-WW PUC:PD-1-4c
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